
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email: jisadvertising@gmail.com,  procurement@jis.gov.jm

  

WESTERN REGIONAL HEALTH AUTHORITY 

INVITATION TO BID 
 
THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF COMPUTERIZED 
MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS (CMMS) FOR 

THE WESTERN REGIONAL HEALTH AUTHORITY
REF NO: 25/26-WRMU-0022

The Western Regional Health Authority (WRHA) now invites 
eligible and qualifi ed bidders to participate in the the Supply 
and Installation of Computerized Maintenance Management 
Systems (CMMS) for the Western Regional Health Authority.

Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the Open National 
Competitive Bidding (ONCB) Procedures as specifi ed in the Public 
Procurement Act, 2015 and Public Procurement Regulations 2018, 
amended 2025.

Bidders must submit the following with their bids at the time of the 
bid opening:

Eligibility Requirements 
1. Contractors must be registered with the Public Procurement 

Commission (PPC) in either of the following categories
a) Computers and Related Services
b) Information Technology Services.

2.  Present a valid copy of the company Tax Compliance Letter 
(TCC/TCL). The letter must be supported with information 
about the expiry date of the TCC.

Mandatory Requirements
• Completed and Signed the Bid Submission Form
• Completed and Signed the Bidders Information Form

To participate in this tender opportunity, bidders must fi rst be 
registered on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement 
(GOJEP) Portal at www.gojep.gov.jm.

This is an online tender where bidding documents, clarifi cations, 
and bid submissions will be made available and accepted only via 
GOJEP (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine copies will be accepted, 
and there will be no physical tender drop box for this opportunity.
• Tender documents will be available as of Thursday, 

November 20, 2025 from the GOJ’s e-procurement website at 
https://www.gojep.gov.jm.

• Clarifi cation will be accommodated up to Friday, 
December 5, 2025 at 1:00 p.m.

• Bids must be submitted online on or before Thursday, 
December 11, 2025 at 1:00 p.m. EST.  Late bids will be 
automatically rejected by the system.

For assistance in regard to registration, training, access to tender 
documents and upload of bid proposals, please contact the Ministry 
of Finance, Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy Customer Support 
Desk at 876-932-5704, 806-5587, 806-5149 or 806-4581 or email 
at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

The Western Regional Health Authority reserves the right to accept 
or reject any tenders or to abandon the tender process without any 
explanation to prospective bidders.

  

WESTERN REGIONAL HEALTH AUTHORITY 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

THE PROVISION OF MATERIAL AND LABOUR TO 
RENOVATE THE OPERATING THEATRE AND INSTAL-
LATION OF A MODULAR UNIT AT THE NOEL HOLMES 

HOSPITAL (MATERNITY WARD)
REF NO: 25/26-PROJ-0033

The Western Regional Health Authority (WRHA) now invites 
eligible and qualifi ed bidders for “The Provision of Material and 
Labour to Renovate the Operating Theatre and Installation of 
a Modular Unit at the Noel Holmes Hospital (Maternity Ward)”.

Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the Open National 
Competitive Bidding (ONCB) Procedures as specifi ed in the Public 
Procurement Act, 2015 and Public Procurement Regulations 2018, 
amended 2025.

Bidders must submit the following with their bids at the time of bid 
opening:

Eligibility Requirements 
• A Valid copy of Public Procurement Commission (PPC) Certifi -

cate in the category of Building Construction in grade 1.
• A valid copy of Tax Compliance Letter (TCL) with the expiry date.

Mandatory Requirements
• Completed and Signed Bid Submission Form
• Completed and Signed Priced Bill of Quantities
• Bid Security in the amount J$1,000,000.00 
• Ability to provide Performance Security of 10% of bid sum 

(Must be in the form of a letter from a Financial Institution)
• Site Visit. 

To participate in this tender opportunity, bidders must fi rst be 
registered on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement 
(GOJEP) Portal at www.gojep.gov.jm.

This is an online tender where bidding documents, clarifi cations, 
and bid submissions will be made available and accepted only via 
GOJEP (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine copies will be accepted, 
and there will be no physical tender drop box for this opportunity.
• Tender documents will be available as of Thursday, 

November 20, 2025 from the GOJ’s e-procurement website at 
https://www.gojep.gov.jm.

• A Site visit will occur on Tuesday, December 9, 2025 at
11:00 a.m.

• Clarifi cation will be accommodated up to Friday, 
December 19, 2025 at 1:00 p.m.

• Bids must be submitted online on or before Monday, 
December 29, 2025 at 1:00 p.m. EST.  Late bids will be 
automatically rejected by the system.

For assistance in regard to registration, training, access to tender 
documents and upload of bid proposals, please contact the Ministry 
of Finance, Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy Customer Support 
Desk at 876-932-5704, 806-5587, 806-5149 or 806-4581 or email 
at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

The Western Regional Health Authority reserves the right to accept 
or reject any tenders or to abandon the tender process without any 
explanation to prospective bidders.


